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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the share of Indian agriculture produce in international market; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to increase the Indian share and success achieved thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI ARUN YADAV)

(a): Yes, Madam. The share of India's agricultural exports in global agricultural exports was 1.43% in 2009 as per WTO Statistics
2010.

(b): Government has entered into bilateral/regional trade agreements with various trading partners to obtain better market access for India's products. Besides, Government is implementing a number of export promotion schemes, including Scheme for Market Development, Scheme for Infrastructure Development, Scheme for Quality Development, Scheme for Research & Development and Scheme for Transport Assistance. Exports of specific agricultural products are also promoted under Vishesh Krishi and Gram Udyog
Yojana.

Share of India' agricultural exports in global agricultural exports which was 0.85% in 1990 has increased to 1.43% in 2009.
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